Susie Hughes, Zach Lahring, Charles Nash, Kim Cyr  
No: None           Motion carried. 

WM21/02 - 15 It was moved by Commissioner Hughes, supported by Commissioner Nash, to 

authorize the adoption of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon 
Treasurer to borrow up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against the 
anticipated 2020 delinquent real property taxes. 

Roll Call: 
Yes:  Robert Scolnik, Rillastine Wilkins, Doug Brown, Marcia Hovey-Wright, Susie Hughes,  

Zach Lahring, Charles Nash, Malinda Pego, Kim Cyr  
No: None           Motion carried.